Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

01-14-2002

LD-11232

**RECC** 

T

101944704

Please record the attached document				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Imre Gal; Attila Gonda;	Name: GE Lighting Tungsram Vilagitastechnikai			
Tamas Torma; Miklos Valovics	Reszvenytarsasag			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Address: Vaci ut 77			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City:			
✓ Assignment	State: BUDAPEST ZIP Code: 1340			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other:	Country: Hungary			
Execution Date: 11/16/99; 11/25/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> </ol>	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
09/458,230	, ,			
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications			
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Name: Jay L. Chaskin				
Address: General Electric Company	Enclosed			
3135 Easton Turnpike - W3C	<ul> <li>☐ Charge deposit account</li> <li>☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account</li> </ul>			
City: Fairfield	Trease change any fee deficiency to deposit account			
State: CT ZIP Code: 06431	8. Deposit account number: <u>09-0470</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement And Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.				
Henry I. Steckler Viv, 29, 200				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 6				
	Page 1 of 6.			

00000145 090470 01/11/2002 DBYRNE 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

**REEL: 012445 FRAME: 0852** 

	0155			
-K450b.			Docket # LD-11232	
FORM PTO-			U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/	77		Patent and Trademark Office	
€MB 0861-00	21 RADE		PATENT	
	R	נים	7	
		PATENTS ONLY	L	
TO: The Commission		e record the attached original document	t(s) or copy(ies)	
Submission 7	Γype 19/14/41	Conveyance Type		
☐ New	01/10/01	Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmiss	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
	ID# <i>101233151</i>	Merger	Other	
	of PTO Error	U.S. Gov		
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ON		
	Document	☐ Department File	Secret File	
Reel #	Frame #			
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark If additional nar	nes of conveying parties attached  Execution Date	
<b>N</b> T (1) (1)			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Imre Gal		11 29 99	
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Attila Gonda		11 29 99	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	(ies)	Mark If additional na	mes of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	GE Lighting Tungsram V	ilagitastechnikai	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party	
Name (line 2)	Reszvenytarsasag		is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	Vaci ut 77		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Budapest	Hungary	1340	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Add	State/Country  Tess	Zip Code	
_	JAY L. CHASKIN	<del></del>	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
- 111	GENERAL ELECTRIC CO	MPANY		
` '	3135 EASTON TURNPIKE			
` ,	FAIRFIELD, CT 06431			
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
/22/2001 DBYRNE 00000148 090470 09458320\				
FC:581 40.0	OO CH			
	<i>'</i> , .			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer,
Washington, D.C.20231 and to the Office of Information and Requisitory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (661-0027). Washington D.C.

20603.

20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See ОМВ

Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20221

·				
Docket # LD-11232  O'RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
FORM PTO-1	619¢ \$\ CONTINUATIC	)N U.S. 1	Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/9	) NIII ) - ;;	Y Pate	ent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0861-002	7 (2)	:	PATENT	
Conveying Pa	rty(ies) <sub>rade wh</sub> Mark if additional r Conveying Parties	names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date	
Enter additionar	conveying I airies		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Tamas Torma		11 29 99	
Name (line 2)				
		<b>≠</b>	Execution Date	
		<u> </u>	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Miklos Valovics		11 29 99	
Name (line 2)				
•			Execution Date	
			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		·		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	(ies) Mari	k If additional names of rec	eiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party	
Name (line 2)			is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)				
ridaross (mio s)	City State/C	Country Z	p Code	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party	
Name (line 2)			is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/C	Country	ip Code	
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)		itional numbers attached	
Enter either the P	atent Application Number or the Patent Number (DC			
	Application Number(s)		Number(s)	
	Application ( tamber (s)			
09/458,320)				

PATENT REEL: 012445 FRAME: 0854

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we

Imre Gál

1046 Budapest, Csokonai u. 34; Hungary

Attila Gonda

1073 Budapest, Akácfa u. 59; Hungary

Tamás Torma

1133 Budapest, Dráva u. 9; Hungary

Miklós Valovics

2081 Piliscsaba, Kinizsi u. 19; Hungary

sell and assign to GE Lighting Tungsram Világítástechnikai Részvénytársaság, 1340 Budapest, Váci út 77, Hungary, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in "INCANDESCENT LAMP FOR USE IN A REFLECTOR"

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents thereof in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements of resulting therefrom to said GE Lighting Tungsram Világítástechnikai Részvénytársaság, or its successors or assign and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said GE Lighting Tungsram Világítástechnikai Részvénytársaság, we will communicate to said GE Lighting Tungsram Világítástechnikai Részvénytársaság or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath and generally do everything possible to aid said GE Lighting Tungsram Világítástechnikai Részvénytársaság, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witness: Gábor Préda

Witness: Gábor Préda

Inventor: Tamás Torma

Date

PATENT REEL: 012445 FRAME: 0855

Page 2 of 2

Witness: Gábor Préda

Witness: György Szemző

planting och

Date

PATENT REEL: 012445 FRAME: 0856

**RECORDED: 01/03/2002**